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October 8, 2004 
 
 OCS POLICY COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
 
 
STATE MEMBER ALTERNATE 
 
ALABAMA Berry H. Tew, Jr. Robert M. Mink 

State Geologist and Oil and Gas Supervisor Deputy Director 
Geological Survey of Alabama Geological Survey of Alabama 
P.O. Box 869999 P.O. Box 869999 
Tuscaloosa, Alabama  35486-6999 Tuscaloosa, Alabama  35486-6999 
205/247-3679 205/247-3589 
Fax 205/349-2861 Fax 205/349-2861 
E-mail: ntew@gsa.state.al.us E-mail: bmink@gsa.state.al.us 

 
ALASKA Thomas E. Irwin Marty Rutherford 

Commissioner Deputy Commissioner 
Department of Natural Resources Department of Natural Resources 
400 Willoughby Avenue, Suite 550 550 W. 7th Avenue, Suite 1400 
Juneau, Alaska  99801 Anchorage, Alaska  99501 

 907/465-2400 907/269-8431 
Fax 907/465-3886 Fax 907/269-8918 
E-mail:  tom_irwin@dnr.state.ak.us E-mail:  marty_rutherford@dnr.state.ak.us 

 
CALIFORNIA Crawford M. Tuttle Brian E. Baird 
 Deputy Secretary for External Affairs Ocean Program Manager 
 Resources Agency of California Resources Agency of California 
 1416 Ninth Street, Suite 1311 1416 Ninth Street, Suite 1311 
 Sacramento, CA 95814 Sacramento, CA 95814 
 916/653-5656 916/657-0198 
 Fax 916/653-8102 Fax 916/653-8102 
 E-mail:  crawford.tuttle@resources.ca.gov E-mail:  brian.baird@resources.ca.gov 
 
DELAWARE John H. Talley Peter P. McLaughlin 
 Director and State Geologist Senior Scientist 

Delaware Geological Survey Delaware Geological Survey 
DGS Building DGS Building 
University of Delaware University of Delaware 
Newark, Delaware  19716-7501 Newark, Delaware  19716-7501 
302/831-2833 302/831-8263 
Fax 302/831-3579 Fax 302/831-3579 
E-mail:  waterman@udel.edu E-mail:  ppmclau@udel.edu 

 
FLORIDA Lisa P. Edgar Deborah Tucker 

Deputy Secretary Environmental Manager 
Office of Planning & Management Office of Intergovernmental Programs 
Department of Environmental Protection Department of Environmental Protection 
3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, MS 23 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, MS 47 
Tallahassee, Florida  32399-3000 Tallahassee, Florida  32399-3000 
850/245-2029 850/245-2163 
Fax 850/245-2147 Fax 850/245-2189 
E-mail:  lisa.edgar@dep.state.fl.us E-mail:  debby.tucker@dep.state.fl.us 
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STATE MEMBER ALTERNATE 
 
LOUISIANA Scott A. Angelle David U. Meloy 

Secretary Geologist Supervisor, Mineral Resources 
Louisiana Department of Natural Resources  Louisiana Department of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 94396 P.O. Box 2827 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana  70804-9396 Baton Rouge, Louisiana  70821-2827 
225/342-2710 225/342-6119 
Fax 225/342-5861 Fax 225/342-4527 
E-mail:  scotta@dnr.state.la.us E-mail:  davidm@dnr.state.la.us 

 
MASSACHUSETTS Deerin Babb-Brott Susan A. Snow-Cotter 

Assistant Director Acting Director 
Coastal Planning & Development Coastal Zone Management Office 
Coastal Zone Management Office 251 Causeway Street, Suite 800 
251 Causeway Street, Suite 800 Boston, Massachusetts  02114 
Boston, Massachusetts  02114 617/626-1202 
617/626-1207 Fax 617/626-1240 
Fax 617/626-1240 E-mail:  susan.snow-cotter@state.ma.us 
E-mail:  deerin.babb-brott@state.ma.us  

 
MISSISSIPPI William W. Walker, Jr. James Robert Woolsey, Jr. 
 Executive Director Director 

Department of Marine Resources Mississippi Mineral Resources Institute 
1141 Bayview Avenue, Suite 101 220 Old Chemistry Building 
Biloxi, Mississippi  39530 University, Mississippi  38677 
228/374-5010 662/915-7320 
Fax 228/374-5005 Fax 662/915-5625 
E-mail:  bill.walker@dmr.state.ms.us E-mail:  jrw@olemiss.edu 

 
NEW JERSEY Karl W. Muessig Ruth Ehinger 

State Geologist and Director Coastal Program Manager 
Land Use Management Program Office of Coastal Management 
Department of Environmental Protection Department of Environmental Protection 
P.O. Box 427 401 E. State Street, 7th Floor (P.O. Box 418) 
Trenton, New Jersey  08625 Trenton, New Jersey  08625 
609/292-1185 609/633-2201 
Fax 609/633-1004 Fax 609/292-4608 
E-mail:  Karl.Muessig@dep.state.nj.us E-mail:  Ruth.Ehinger@dep.state.nj.us 

 
SOUTH Robert H. Boyles, Jr. Victor G. Burrell, Jr. 
CAROLINA Deputy Director for Marine Resources Director Emeritus, South Carolina  

Department of Natural Resources    Marine Resources Research Institute 
P.O. Box 12559 P.O. Box 12559 
Charleston, South Carolina  29422-2559 Charleston, South Carolina  29422-2559 
843/953-9304 843/953-9237 
Fax 843/953-9159 Fax 843/953-9820 
E-mail:  boylesr@mrd.dnr.state.sc.us E-mail:  burrellv@mrd.dnr.state.sc.us 



 
 3 

STATE MEMBER ALTERNATE 
 
TEXAS Victor G. Carrillo Richard A. Varela 

Chairman Director, Oil & Gas Division 
Railroad Commission of Texas Railroad Commission of Texas 
P.O. Box 12068 P.O. Box 12068 
Austin, Texas  78711 Austin, Texas  78711 
512/463-7131 512/463-6810 
Fax 512/463-7161 Fax 512/463-6780 
E-mail:  chairman.carrillo@rrc.state.tx.us E-mail:  rich.varela@rrc.state.tx.us 
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DISCRETIONARY MEMBERS 
 
CONSTITUENCY MEMBER ALTERNATE 
 
ENVIRONMENTAL Linda R. Shead 
COMMUNITY Program Director 
 The Trust for Public Land  

Houston-Galveston Office 
1113 Vine Street, Suite 200 
Houston, Texas  77002 
713/226-7200 
Fax 713/226-7229 
E-mail:  linda.shead@tpl.org 

 
MAJOR James E. Carlton, III Robert J. Sandilos 
OIL Land Manager Senior Government Relations Advisor 
 ConocoPhillips Company ChevronTexaco Upstream 

3WL-3052 1111 Bagby Street 
P.O. Box 2197 Houston, Texas  77002 
Houston, Texas  77252 713/752-6356 
832/486-2669 Fax 866/947-4820 
Fax 832/486-2713 E-mail:  rjsa@chevrontexaco.com 
E-mail:  jim.e.carlton@conocophillips.com 

 
INDEPENDENT V. Bruce Thompson Daniel T. Naatz 
PRODUCERS Senior VP and General Counsel Director, Federal Resources 
 Forest Oil Corporation Independent Petroleum Association of America 
 1600 Broadway, Suite 2200 1201 15th Street, N.W., Suite 300 
 Denver, Colorado  80202 Washington, D.C. 20005 
 303/812-1748 202/857-4722 
 Fax 303/812-1510 Fax 202/857-4799 
 E-mail:  vbthompson@forestoil.com E-mail:  dnaatz@ipaa.org 
 
NATURAL GAS Melody B. Meyer Sandra M. Fury 
INDUSTRY Vice President Senior Regulatory & Advocacy Advisor 
 Gulf of Mexico Business Unit Gulf of Mexico Business Unit 
 ChevronTexaco North America Upstream ChevronTexaco North America Upstream 
 935 Gravier Street 935 Gravier Street 
 New Orleans, Louisiana  70112 New Orleans, Louisiana  70112 
 504/592-6255 504/592-6095 
 Fax 504/592-6302  Fax 504/592-6199 
 E-mail:  melody.meyer@chevrontexaco.com E-mail:  sfur@chevrontexaco.com 
 
OFFSHORE Galen L. Cobb Kim Harb 
SERVICES Vice President, Industry Relations Director, Policy & Government Affairs 
INDUSTRY Halliburton Energy Services National Ocean Industries Association 
 10200 Bellaire Boulevard, 3SW-12F 1120 G Street, N.W., Suite 900 
 Houston, Texas 77072-5299 Washington, D.C.  20005 

281/575-3377 202/737-0925 
Fax 281/575-5458 Fax 202/347-8650 
E-mail:  galen.cobb@halliburton.com E-mail:  kim@noia.org 
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CONSTITUENCY MEMBER ALTERNATE 
 
MARINE MINING George M. Banino Francis H. Chaney II 
INDUSTRY Vice President & Senior Consultant Chairman 
 Earth Tech, Inc. Chaney Enterprises 

40 British American Boulevard P.O. Box 548 
Latham, New York  12110 Waldorf, Maryland  20604 
518/951-2244 301/932-5000 
Fax 518/951-2300 Fax 301/870-8086 
E-mail: george@banino.net E-mail:  Francis13@aol.com 

 
LOCAL George N. Ahmaogak, Sr. Edith Vorderstrasse 
GOVERNMENT Mayor of North Slope Borough Mayor of Barrow 

P.O. Box 69 P.O. Box 214 
Barrow, Alaska  99723 Barrow, Alaska  99723 
907/852-2611 907/852-5211 
Fax 907/852-0337 Fax 907/852-5871 
E-mail:  george.ahmaogak@north-slope.org E-mail:  barrowmayor@cityofbarrow.org 

 
LOCAL G. Ramachandran Manly G. Barton 
GOVERNMENT Councilman, St. Charles Parish Jackson County Supervisor, District 1 

District #3, P.O. Box 302 P.O. Box 998 
Hahnville, Louisiana  70057 Pascagoula, Mississippi  39568-0998 
985/764-1692 228/769-3403 
Fax 985/764-2762 Fax 228/769-3475 
E-mail:  ramacg@st-charles.la.us E-mail:  manly_barton@co.jackson.ms.us 
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FEDERAL EX OFFICIO MEMBERS 
 
AGENCY MEMBER ALTERNATE 
 
DEPARTMENT OF Carla C. Sullivan D. Eldon Hout 
COMMERCE Senior Policy Advisor Director, Office of Coastal and Ocean 

Office of the Under Secretary    Resource Management 
National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration 
Department of Commerce Building NOS/OCRM SSMC4 #10411 

 14th & Constitution Avenue, NW, Room 5811 1305 East West Highway 
Washington, D.C.  20230 Silver Spring, MD 20910 
202/482-5921 301/713-3155 ext. 200 
Fax 202/408-9674 Fax 301/713-4012 
E-mail:  carla.sullivan@noaa.gov E-mail:  eldon.hout@noaa.gov 

 
DEPARTMENT OF Donald R. Schregardus Thomas A. Egeland 

DEFENSE Deputy Assistant Secretary Director, Environmental Planning & 
   of the Navy for Environment    Conservation Policy ODASN (E) 

Department of the Navy Department of the Navy 
1000 Navy Pentagon 1000 Navy Pentagon 
Washington, D.C. 20350-1000 Washington, D.C. 20350-1000 

 703/614-1173 703/614-1173 
Fax 703/614-1149 Fax 703/614-1149 
E-mail:  N/A E-mail:  tom.egeland@navy.mil 

 
DEPARTMENT Mitchell T. Baer John Pyrdol 
OF ENERGY Senior Policy Analyst Economist 

Office of Policy and International Affairs Department of Energy 
 Department of Energy, PI-44 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W., FE-32 

1000 Independence Avenue, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20585 
Washington, D.C. 20585 301/903-2773 
202/586-5167 Fax 301/903-9482 
Fax 202/586-5391 E-mail:  John.Pyrdol@hq.doe.gov 
E-mail: Mitchell.Baer@hq.doe.gov  

 
DEPARTMENT Robert W. Smith Mark Simonoff 
OF STATE Geographer, Oceans Affairs Attorney Advisor, Office of Legal Advisor 

Department of State, OES/OA Department of State 
2201 C Street, N.W., Room 5805 2201 C Street, N.W., Room 6420 
Washington, D.C.  20520 Washington, D.C.  20520 
202/647-5123 202/647-1370 
Fax 202/647-1106 Fax 202/736-7115 
E-mail: dr_rwsmith@yahoo.com E-mail:  simonoffma@state.gov 

 
U.S. COAST Thomas H. Gilmour David L. Scott 
GUARD  Assistant Commandant for Marine Safety, Chief, Office of Operating & Environmental 
    Security & Environmental Protection    Standards 
 U.S. Coast Guard U.S. Coast Guard 
 2100 2nd Street, S.W. 2100 2nd Street, S.W. 
 Washington, D.C.  20593 Washington, D.C.  20593 

202/267-2200 202/267-0212 
Fax 202/267-4839 Fax 202/267-4700 
E-mail:  tgilmour@comdt.uscg.mil E-mail:  dlscott@comdt.uscg.mil 



 
 7 

AGENCY MEMBER ALTERNATE 
 
ENVIRONMENTAL Anne N. Miller Ken Mittelholtz 
PROTECTION Director Environmental Protection Specialist 
AGENCY Office of Federal Activities (2251A) Office of Federal Activities (2252A) 
    Environmental Protection Agency Environmental Protection Agency 

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, D.C. 20460 Washington, D.C.  20460 
202/564-5400 202/564-7156 
Fax 202/564-0070   Fax 202/564-0070 
E-mail:  miller.anne@epa.gov E-mail: mittelholtz.ken@epa.gov 

 
DEPARTMENT Rebecca W. Watson 
OF THE Assistant Secretary 
INTERIOR Land and Minerals Management 
 1849 C Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20240 
202/208-5676 
Fax 202/208-3144 
E-mail: N/A 

 
DEPARTMENT H. Craig Manson 
OF THE Assistant Secretary 
INTERIOR Fish and Wildlife and Parks 

1849 C Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20240 
202/208-5347 
Fax 202/208-4684 
E-mail: N/A 

 
EXECUTIVE Rejane M. “Johnnie” Burton 
DIRECTOR Director 

Minerals Management Service 
1849 C Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20240 
202/208-3500 
Fax 202/208-7242 
E-mail: N/A 

 
EXECUTIVE Thomas A. Readinger 
SECRETARY Associate Director 

Minerals Management Service 
1849 C Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20240 
202/208-3530 
Fax 202/208-6048 

  E-mail:  thomas.readinger@mms.gov 


